

2025 New Jersey Community & Corrections Working Summit SPONSORSHIP FORM

We are thrilled to invite you to be a key supporter of the 2025 New Jersey Community & Corrections Working Summit, a pivotal event aimed at advancing racial and social justice in New Jersey's criminal justice system. Your sponsorship will play a crucial role in ensuring the success of this important gathering, bringing together community leaders, policymakers, activists, and advocates from across the state.

As a sponsor of our Summit, your organization will receive recognition and benefits aligned with your level of support. We offer the following tiered sponsorship opportunities:

Diamond Sponsor - \$1,000

- Exclusive recognition as the Diamond Sponsor of the Summit.
- Prominent logo placement on all event promotional materials, including website, social media, and email communications.
- Special mention and acknowledgment during opening and closing remarks at the Summit.

Gold Sponsor - \$500

- Recognition as a Gold Sponsor of the Summit.
- Logo placement on event promotional materials, including website.
- Verbal recognition during the Summit program.

Silver Sponsor - \$250

- Recognition as a Silver Sponsor of the Summit
- Logo placement on event promotional materials, including website.
- Verbal recognition during the Summit program.

Individual Sponsor - \$50

- Show your support as an Individual Supporter.
- Name listing on event promotional materials.

Pay online by going to this link: <u>2025 New Jersey Community & Corrections Working Summit Sponsorship</u>

Once you have paid online or via check, email your 300 DPI high-resolution digital image of your organization's logo to Sofia Rosa at sofia@lanfoundation.org



To Pay By Check

Please complete the following form (all items marked with an *), place your initials next to the sponsor level you would like to purchase, and mail this form with a check to the address listed at the bottom of this page.

*Type of Sponsorship:	
*Diamond Hero Sponsor Ad Diamond S Sponsor Gold Silver Bronze	Supporter Sponsor Ad Major Platinum e
*Name of Organization or Individual:	
*Street Address:	
	City:
*State:*Zip Code:	
*Telephone:	
*Email Address:	
*Enclosed is my check in the amount of:	
\$1000\$500\$250\$50	Other Amount
Make checks payable to Latino Action Networ	ork Foundation and write the Sponsor's name in the

Memo. Send checks to:

Latino Action Network, 2560 U.S Highway 22, Suite 322 Scotch Plains, New Jersey, 07076

For additional information, contact Cuqui Rivera at 732-339-2334 or email her at cuqui@lanfoundation.org and email this completed form to Sofia Rosa at sofia@lanfoundation.org

Working Summit 25 Planning Team

Cuqui Rivera - Planning Committee Chair

Latino Action Network

Salvation & Social Justice

New Jersey Dept. of Corrections

American Civil Liberties Union

Latino Action Network Foundation

Returning Citizens Support Group

State Parole Board

Office of the Attorney General

Juvenile Justice Commission

New Jersey Policy Perspective

American Friends Service Committee

Ombudsman's Office of the New Jersey Dept. of Corrections

United Black Agenda

Universal Unitarians Ministries (UU)

New Jersey Public Defender's Office

Puerto Rican Action Board

Tony Hayes, Parole Reform Advocate

Johanna Foster, Monmouth University (Academic Exchange in Prison Project)

Rich Rivera – Police Reform Consultant

Rebecca Mohr LAN Foundation Intern

Samuel Quiles, LAN Foundation Fellow & Returning Citizen